AD8131
Rev. B | Page 2 of 20
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Specifications..................................................................................... 3
±DIN to ±OUT Specifications...................................................... 3
VOCM to ±OUT Specifications ..................................................... 4
±DIN to ±OUT Specifications...................................................... 5
VOCM to ±OUT Specifications ..................................................... 6

(RM-8)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range  Package Description Package Option Branding
AD8131AR −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
AD8131AR-REEL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC, 13” Tape and Reel R-8
AD8131AR-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC, 7” Tape and Reel R-8
AD8131ARZ1 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
AD8131ARZ-REEL1 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC, 13” Tape and Reel R-8
AD8131ARZ-REEL71 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC, 7” Tape and Reel R-8
AD8131ARM −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 HJA
AD8131ARM-REEL −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP, 13” Tape and Reel RM-8 HJA
AD8131ARM-REEL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP, 7” Tape and Reel RM-8 HJA
AD8131ARMZ1 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-8 HJA#
AD8131ARMZ-REEL1 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP, 13” Tape and Reel RM-8 HJA#
AD8131ARMZ-REEL71 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP, 7” Tape and Reel RM-8 HJA#
1 Z = Pb-free part, # denotes Pb-free part; may be top or bottom marked.
©2005 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C01072–0–6/05(B)